Invoice

Leis Oil Services, LLC
1410 150th Rd _
#
Yates Center, KS 66783 Qe feke
7/15/2014 1028
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1| drill pit 100.00 100.00
8 | cement for surface 11.60 92.80
1,222 | Drilling for Diebolt 8-14 6.25 7,637.50
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1 | drill pit 100.00 100.00
8 Jeement for surface 11.60 92.80
: ,0‘\33 Drilling for Temming 1-14 6.25 ~ 6850.00
T T dnll pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for surface 11.60 92.80
869 | Drilling for Temming 2-14 6.25 5,431.25
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for surface 11.60 92.80
1,102 | Drilling for Temming 3-14 6.25 6,887.50
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
862 | Drilling for Temming 4-14 6.25 5,387.50
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
1 | Liner for pit 50.00 50.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
882 | Drilling for Bruenger 1-14 6.25 5,512.50
1 | Drill Pit - 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface - 11.60 92.80
1| Liner for pit 50.00 50.00
893 | Drilling for Bruenger 2-14 6.25 5,581.25
825 | Trenching on Dicbolt 7 and 8-14 0.75 618,75
Total $45,955.85




4)& Y Road

Madison, KS 66860
Ph: 620-437-2661
Fax: 620-437-2881

FED ID#
MC ID#

Remit to: Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202

Customer:

48-1214033
165290

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

104 Prairie Plaza Parkway
Garnett, KS 66032

Ph: 785-448-3100

Fax: 785-448-3102

Invoice Date: 6/27/2014
PIQUA PETRO, INC. Invoice #: 0013817
1331 XYLAND RD Lease Name: TEMMING
PIQUA, KS 66761 Well #: 1-14
County:
Date/Description HRS/QTY Rate Total
See ticket 50460 of JB 1.000 790.000 790.00
Mileage 80.000 2.376 190.00
Cement Pozmix 60@) Q36\009 12.000 1,632.00T
“Getflush—— 200.000 0.300 6000T
Gel 2% 234.000 0.300 7020T
Flocele 45.000 2.150 96.75 T
City water 2,300.000 0.013 2990 T
Vac truck #109 3.000 84.000 252.00
Bulk truck #242 1.000 304.200 304.20
Top rubber plug 2 7/8" 1.000 25.000 2500T
Fuel surcharge 1.000 172.510 17251 T
Net Invoice 3,622.56
Sales Tax: (7.40%) 154.39
Total 3,776.95

All invoices are due upon receipt. Interest at the rate of 1 2% per month may be charged on all

invoices not paid within 30 days from date of invoice.
WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. = Yates Center, Kansas 66783 » (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

API #: 15-001-31100-00-00

Operator: Pigua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Temming

Address: 1331 Xylan Rd, Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 1-14

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 6-25-14 Completed: 6-26-14

Contractor License: 34036

Location: SW/SE/SE/NW of 14-25-17E

T.D.: 1096 T.D.of Pipe: 1091 Size: 2.875" 2480 Feet From North
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 2140 Feet From West
Kind of Well: Oil County: Allen
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
18 Soil and Clay 0 18 5 Shale 761 766
101 Shale 18 119 3 Black Shale 766 769
20 Lime 119 139 2 Shale 769 771
13 Shale 139 152 5 Lime 771 776
48 Lime 152 200 23 Shale 776 799
47 Shale 200 247 1 Lime Streak 799 800
7 Lime 247 254 2 Qil Sand 800 802
30 Shale 254 284 1 Lime Streak 802 803
51 Lime 284 335 5 Qil Sand 803 808
6 Shale 335 341 2 Sandy Shale 808 810
14 Lime 341 355 3 Oil Sand 810 813
6 Shale/Black Shale 355 361 187 Shale 813 1000
29 Lime 361 390 3 Oil Sand 1000 | 1003
5 Shale/Black Shale 390 395 36 Sandy Shale 1003 | 1039
33 Lime 395 428 5 Gas Sand 1039 1044
178 . Shale 428 606 1 Lime 1044 1045
11 Lime 606 617 15 Oil Sand/White Sand | 1045 | 1060
66 Shale 617 683 36 White Sand 1060 1096
4 Lime 683 687
9 Shale 687 696
6 Lime 696 702
4 Shale 702 706
4 Lime 706 710
7 Shale 710 717
2 Lime 717 719
26 Shale 719 745
4 Lime 745 749
3 Shale 749 752
9 Lime 752 761
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